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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name ” Execution Date |
|Virco Mgmt. Corporation ”01/26/2010 |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: ”Virco Mfg. Corporation |
|Street Address: ”2027 Harpers Way |
|City: ”Torrance |
|state/Country: |lcALIFORNIA |
|Posta| Code: ||90501 |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 100
Property Type Number .
Patent Number: ” 5683066 =
]
Patent Number: 5845587 8
Patent Number: 6534165
o
Patent Number: 4727816 g
o
Patent Number: 4768833 g
-
Patent Number: 4841877 -
Patent Number: 5411327
Patent Number: 5694865
Patent Number: 5732637
Patent Number: 5865128
Patent Number: 5868081
Patent Number: “ 5924770 |
Patent Number: 5934203 |
Patent Number: 5954396
Patent Number: 5983807
I | I
PATENT

501077463 REEL: 023854 FRAME: 0675



Patent Number: 6003948
Patent Number: 6004157
Patent Number: | 6058854 |
Patent Number: 6116692
Patent Number: 6247770
Patent Number: ” 6484647 |
Patent Number: 6533352
Patent Number: 6585320
Patent Number: 6592194
Patent Number: 6706382
Patent Number: 7059670
Patent Number: 7147284
Patent Number: 7281476
Patent Number: 7380879
Patent Number: D399684
Patent Number: D407830
Patent Number: D410801
Patent Number: D413571
Patent Number: D414618
Patent Number: D417095
Patent Number: D417342
Patent Number: D417969
Patent Number: D421533
Patent Number: D425319
Patent Number: D427404
Patent Number: D427405
Patent Number: D429546
Patent Number: D429914
Patent Number: D431910
Patent Number: D437124
Patent Number: D441557
Patent Number: D461322
Patent Number: D461345
Patent Number: D461348
Patent Number: D469265
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Patent Number:

D469284

Patent Number: D469969
Patent Number: | D471729 |
Patent Number: D473068
Patent Number: D473399
Patent Number: ” D474044 |
Patent Number: D476512
Patent Number: D479118
Patent Number: D488630
Patent Number: D499260
Patent Number: D503559
Patent Number: D504026
Patent Number: D505022
Patent Number: D505581
Patent Number: D506225
Patent Number: D507710
Patent Number: D507890
Patent Number: D507893
Patent Number: D510258
Patent Number: D510670
Patent Number: D512252
Patent Number: D513892
Patent Number: D513911
Patent Number: D514339
Patent Number: D514829
Patent Number: D518706
Patent Number: D520768
Patent Number: D520782
Patent Number: D521282
Patent Number: D521283
Patent Number: D521750
Patent Number: D521751
Patent Number: D521757
Patent Number: D522265
Patent Number: D522777
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Patent Number: D523265
Patent Number: D526134
Patent Number: D542039
Patent Number: D544230
Patent Number: D546097
Patent Number: “ D547979
Patent Number: D547980
Patent Number: D549018
Patent Number: D559592
Patent Number: D560084
Patent Number: D560085
Patent Number: D563697
Patent Number: D564768
Patent Number: D578324
Patent Number: D606844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(626)795-6321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax affempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:
Email:

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

6267964000
denton.anderson@usip.com
Denton L. Anderson

100 Corson Street

Third Floor

Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2218.01, VIRCO US PATENTS

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Denton L. Anderson

Total Attachments: 7
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Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: Virco Mfg. Corporation

Virco Mgmt. Corporation Internal Address:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I—_—IYes No

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: _2027 Harpers Way
Execution Date(s)_January 26, 2010

Assignment [ ] Merger

D Security Agreement D Change of Name City: Torrance

D Joint Research Agreement State: california

[ ] Government Interest Assignment

: . _USA Zip:_90501
[ ] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country P
D Other ' Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |:| Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): [ ] This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) '
5,683,066
5,845,587
6,534,165
7,380,879

Additional numbers attached? Yes DNO

5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: involved:_101

Name: Denton L. Anderson, Esq.

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) $_404000
Internal Address: SHELDON MAK ROSE & ANDERSON

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address:_100 Corson Street, Third Floor [ ] Enclosed
I___] None required (government interest not affecting title)

City: _Pasadena 8. Payment Information

State:_california Zip:_91103

Phone Number: (626) 796-4000

Deposit Account Number _19-2090

Fax Number:_ (626) 795-6321

Authorized User Name_Denton L. Anderson

Email Address:_denton.anderson@usip.com

9. Signature: (Té‘ﬁé_ﬁ OZ?% //27//0

Signature Date
Denton L. Anderson Total number of pages including cove.r 7
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.0.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
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Recordation Form Cover Sheet
PATENTS ONLY

Continuation of 4. Application or patent numbers:

B. Patent Nos.

4,727,816 D429,914 D521,751
4,768,833 D431,910 D521,757
4,841,877 D437,124 D522,265
5,411,327 D441 ,557 D522,777
5,694,865 D461,322 D523,265
5,732,637 D461,345 D526,134
5,865,128 D461,348 D542,039
5,868,081 D469,265 'D544,230
5,924,770 D469,284 'D546,097
5,934,203 D469,969 D547,979
5,954,396 D471,729 D547,980
5,983,807 D473,068 D549,018
6,003,948 D473,399 D559,592
6,004,157 D474,044 D560,084
6,058,854 D476,512 D560,085
6,116,692 D479,118 D563,697
6,247,770 D488,630 D564,768
6,484,647 D499,260 D578,324
6,533,352 D503,559 D606,844
6,585,320 D504,026
6,592,194 D505,022
6,706,382 D505,581
7,059,670 D506,225
7,147,284 D507,710
7,281,476 D507,890
7,380,879 D507,893
D399,684 D510,258
D407,830 D510,670

~ D410,801 D512,252
D413,571 D513,892
D414,618 D513,911
D417,095 D514,339
D417,342 D514,829
D417,969 D518,706
D421,533 D520,768
D425,319 D520,782
D427,404 D521,282
D427,405 D521,283
D429,546 D521,750
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ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Virco Mgmt. Corporation, together with any successors, legal
representatives or assigns (the “Assignor”), having a business address of 2027 Harpers Way,
Torrance, California 90501, is an owner of record of certain patents set out in the Schedule
attached hereto, (the “Patent (s)”), and

WHEREAS Virco Mfg. Corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives
or assigns (the “Assignee”), having a business address of 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance,
California 90501, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patent(s);

AND, WHEREAS the Assignor desires to assign its entire right, title and interest in the
Patent (s), and whereas the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
the same; .

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor
hereby assigns to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and
interest in the Patent(s), including the right to sue for past infringement and to file further
applications for inventions described therein, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part
thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and benefits accruing with
respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patent in the United States and
countries foreign thereto;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein
assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR FURTHER agrees to execute all necessary and lawful documents, including
without limitation, assignments in favor of Assignee or its Assignees, declarations, applications,
divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part, reissues, or other documents which Assignee
may from time-to-time present to it in order to perfect title in the Letters Patent of the United
~ States and countries foreign thereto;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to
Assignee any facts known to it respecting the Invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding,
and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee (o obtain and enforce patent protection for
the Invention(s) or to sue for patent infringement, in all countries.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.
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IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 16 day of January, 2010.

e O

VIRCO MGMT. CORPORATION
By: Robert E. Dose, .
Vice-President — Finance, Secretary and

Treasurer
in the presence of:
Signature of Witness: Q_&
Print Name of Witness: BERNICE W - A
2
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U.S. Patent No.

5,683,066
5,845,587
6,534,165

7,380,879
14,727,816
4,768,833
4,841,877
5,411,327

5,694,865

5,732,637

5,865,128
5,868,081
5,924,770
5,934,203
5,954,396
5,983,807
6,003,948
6,004,157
6,058,854

6,116,692
6,247,770

6,484,647
6,533,352

6,585,320

6,592,194
6,706,382

7,059,670
7,147,284

7,281,476

7,380,879
D399,684
D407,830
D410,801
D413,571
D414,618
D417,095
D417,342
D417,969
D421,533

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Patent Date
11/04/1997
12/06/1998
03/18/2003

06/03/2008
03/01/1988
(09/08/1988
06/27/1989
05/02/1995

12/09/1997
03/31/1998
02/02/1999
02/09/1999
07/20/1999
08/10/1999
09/21/1999
11/16/1999
12/21/1999
12/21/1999
05/09/2000

09/12/2000
06/19/2001

11/26/2002
03/18/2003

07/01/2003

07/15/2003
03/16/2004

06/13/2006
12/12/2006

10/16/2007

06/03/2008
10/20/1998
04/06/1999
06/08/1999
09/17/1999
10/05/1999
11/30/1999
12/07/1999
12/28/1999
03/14/2000

Patent Title :

SUPPORT FOR CENTRAL PROCESSING UNIT
TWO-PART TABLE TOP

MOLDED AND LAMINATED CURVED SURFACE
COMPOSITES

SELF-LEVELING FURNITURE LEG FOOT
TABLE

CHAIR CONSTRUCTION

TABLE

LATERAL FILE ANTI-TILT MECHANISM WITH PIVOTAL
ACTIVATOR RAIL

LIGHTWEIGHT FURNITURE

LIGHTWEIGHT PLASTIC

FOLDING LEG MECHANISM

LIGHTWEIGHT PLASTIC FURNITURE
CHAIR CONSTRUCTION

TABLE CONSTRUCTION

CHAIR CONSTRUCTION

LIGHTWEIGHT PLASTIC FURNITURE

CHAIR CONSTRUCTION

CONNECTOR MODULE

LIGHTWEIGHT PLASTIC FURNITURE

CHAIR CONSTRUCTION
FURNITURE CONSTRUCTION

OFFICE FURNITURE SYSTEM
CHAIR WITH RECLINING BACK REST

IMPROVED TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR A TILT
BACK CHAIR '
OFFICE FURNITURE SYSTEM
MOLDED AND LAMINATED CURVED SURFACE
COMPOSITES

STACKABLE CHAIR-DESK FRAME

STUDENT DESK CHAIR WITH ROCKER RAILS (Zuma "Z"
Rocker)

BOOK RACK AND PENCIL TRAY COMBINATION (Zuma
Book Rack and Pencil Tray Combination)

SELF-LEVELING FURNITURE LEG FOOT

TABLE »

A TRIM STRIP

CHAIR WITH ARM RESTS

POWER MODULE

SLED-BASE CHAIR

TABLE/MODESTY PANEL

CHAIR/TABLET ARM

CHAIR FRAME

WORKSTATION MODULE

-
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U.S. Patent No.

D425,319
D427,404

D427,405

D429,546
D429,914

D431,910

D437,124
D441,557
D461,322
D461,345
D461,348

D469,265
D469,284
D469,969
D471,729
D473,068
D473,399
D474,044
D476,512
D479,118
D488,630
D499,260
D503,559
D504,026
D505,022

D505,581
D506,225
D507,710
D507,890

D507,893
D510,258
D510,670
D512,252

D513,892
D513,911
D514,339
D514,829
D518,706
D520,768
D520,782
D521,282
D521,283
D521,750
D521,751
D521,757
D522,265

D522,777

D523,265

Patent Date
05/23/2000
06/27/2000
06/27/2000
08/15/2000
08/29/2000
10/17/2000
02/06/2001
05/08/2001
0R8/13/2002
08/13/2002
08/13/2002

01/23/2003
01/28/2003
02/11/2003
03/18/2003
04/15/2003
04/22/2003
05/06/2003
07/01/2003
09/02/2003
04/20/2004
12/07/2004
04/05/2005
04/19/2005
05/17/2005

05/31/2005
06/14/2005
07/26/2005
08/02/2005

08/02/2005
10/04/2005
10/18/2005
12/06/2005

01/31/2006
01/31/2006
02/07/2006
02/14/2006
04/11/2006
05/16/2006
05/16/2006
05/23/2006
05/23/2006
05/30/2006
05/30/2006
05/30/2006
06/06/2006
06/13/2006
06/20/2006

Patent Title

CHAIR WITH END PANEL
CONFERENCE CHART

BOOK TRUCK

PROJECTOR CART

LECTURN

EASEL

AN IMPROVED CHIAR CONSTRUCTION
LIGHTWEIGHT CHAIR

CHAIR (Holbrook Chair {Whole] Without Arms)
(Decorative Holbrook) CHAIR BASE

UPPER PORTION OF HOLBROOK CHAIR WITHOUT

ARMS

CHAIR

CHAIR

LUNADA CHAIR DESIGN NO.
LUNADA CHAIR DESIGN NO. 2
DESK WITH BOOK BOX

DESK WITH BOOK BOX

DESK WITH BOOK BOX
FURNITURE LEG

GROMMET

STOOL

CHAIR

CHAIR (Zuma "Z" Chair)

TASK CHAIR

CHAIR AND DESK COMBINATION (Ergocombo Design I -

Chair/Desk Fixed)

BOOK TRAY (BOW FRONT DESK BOOK BOX)
PENCIL TRAY

DESK

CHAIR AND DESK COMBINATION (Ergocombo Desk
Design I - Ergonometric Chair/Desk Combination-Articulating)

STOOL

HANGER (Backpack Hanger Design I

DESK (Zuma "Z" Desk)

ROCKING CHAIR CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY (Zuma
Rocker Frame)

CHAIR/DESK

CHAIR SEATING ASSEMBLY (Zuma "Z" Bucket)
TASK CHAIR

CHAIR/DESK

HANGER (Backpack Hanger Design )

CHAIR

CHAIR BACK

CHAIR DESK COMBINATION FRAME

CHAIR SEAT

CHAIR (CHAIR DESK COMBINATION)

CHAIR DESK COMBINATION

CHAIR ,
FOUR-LEG CHAIR WITHOUT BACK OPENING
CHAIR DESK COMBINATION FRAME

CHAIR DESK COMBINATION FRAME

4
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U.S. Patent No.
D526,134
D542,039
D544,230
D546,097
D547,979
D547,980
D549,018
D559,592
D560,084
D560,085
D563,697
D564,768
D578,324
D606,844

Patent Date

08/08/2006
05/08/2007
06/12/2007
07/10/2007
08/07/2007
08/07/2007
08/21/2007
01/15/2008
01/22/2008
01/22/2008
03/11/2008
03/25/2008
10/14/2008
12/2912009

RECORDED: 01/27/2010

Patent Title
ROCKING CHAIR (Zuma "Z" Rocker)
CHAIR/DESK
CHAIR (FOUR- LEG)
DESK

CHAIR FRAME
CHAIR BUCKET
CHAIR BUCKET
DESK ‘

TABLE

TABLE

DESK

TASK CHAIR

DESK

GROMMET
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