## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Virco Mgmt. Corporation	01/26/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Virco Mfg. Corporation	
Street Address: 2027 Harpers Way		
City:	Torrance	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90501	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 100

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5683066
Patent Number:	5845587
Patent Number:	6534165
Patent Number:	4727816
Patent Number:	4768833
Patent Number:	4841877
Patent Number:	5411327
Patent Number:	5694865
Patent Number:	5732637
Patent Number:	5865128
Patent Number:	5868081
Patent Number:	5924770
Patent Number:	5934203
Patent Number:	5954396
Patent Number:	5983807

Patent Number:	6003948
Patent Number:	6004157
Patent Number:	6058854
Patent Number:	6116692
Patent Number:	6247770
Patent Number:	6484647
Patent Number:	6533352
Patent Number:	6585320
Patent Number:	6592194
Patent Number:	6706382
Patent Number:	7059670
Patent Number:	7147284
Patent Number:	7281476
Patent Number:	7380879
Patent Number:	D399684
Patent Number:	D407830
Patent Number:	D410801
Patent Number:	D413571
Patent Number:	D414618
Patent Number:	D417095
Patent Number:	D417342
Patent Number:	D417969
Patent Number:	D421533
Patent Number:	D425319
Patent Number:	D427404
Patent Number:	D427405
Patent Number:	D429546
Patent Number:	D429914
Patent Number:	D431910
Patent Number:	D437124
Patent Number:	D441557
Patent Number:	D461322
Patent Number:	D461345
Patent Number:	D461348
Patent Number:	D469265
II.	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 023854 FRAME: 0676

Patent Number:	D469284
Patent Number:	D469969
Patent Number:	D471729
Patent Number:	D473068
Patent Number:	D473399
Patent Number:	D474044
Patent Number:	D476512
Patent Number:	D479118
Patent Number:	D488630
Patent Number:	D499260
Patent Number:	D503559
Patent Number:	D504026
Patent Number:	D505022
Patent Number:	D505581
Patent Number:	D506225
Patent Number:	D507710
Patent Number:	D507890
Patent Number:	D507893
Patent Number:	D510258
Patent Number:	D510670
Patent Number:	D512252
Patent Number:	D513892
Patent Number:	D513911
Patent Number:	D514339
Patent Number:	D514829
Patent Number:	D518706
Patent Number:	D520768
Patent Number:	D520782
Patent Number:	D521282
Patent Number:	D521283
Patent Number:	D521750
Patent Number:	D521751
Patent Number:	D521757
Patent Number:	D522265
Patent Number:	D522777
II-	PATENT

PATENT ' REEL: 023854 FRAME: 0677

Patent Number:	D523265
Patent Number:	D526134
Patent Number:	D542039
Patent Number:	D544230
Patent Number:	D546097
Patent Number:	D547979
Patent Number:	D547980
Patent Number:	D549018
Patent Number:	D559592
Patent Number:	D560084
Patent Number:	D560085
Patent Number:	D563697
Patent Number:	D564768
Patent Number:	D578324
Patent Number:	D606844

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)795-6321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6267964000

Email: denton.anderson@usip.com

Correspondent Name: Denton L. Anderson
Address Line 1: 100 Corson Street

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2218.01, VIRCO US PATENTS	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denton L. Anderson

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=US\_Patents\_Recordation\_Cover\_Sheet#page1.tif

 $source \verb=US_Patents_Recordation_Cover_Sheet \# page 2.tif$ 

source=Executed\_US\_Patents\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=Executed\_US\_Patents\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=Executed\_US\_Patents\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=Executed\_US\_Patents\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=Executed\_US\_Patents\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023854 FRAME: 0678

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Virco Mfg. Corporation		
Virco Mgmt. Corporation	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2027 Harpers Way		
Execution Date(s) January 26, 2010			
X Assignment Merger	<b>3</b> 11 = <b>3</b>		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Torrance		
Joint Research Agreement	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment	Zin: coros		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>90501</u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,683,066 5,845,587 6,534,165 7,380,879		
Additional numbers att	ached? XYes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 101		
Name: Denton L. Anderson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_4040.00		
Internal Address: SHELDON MAK ROSE & ANDERSON	7. Total loc (67 61 N 1.2 N.) 4 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12		
Ctroat Address and Company	Enclosed		
Street Address: 100 Corson Street, Third Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Pasadena	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip: 91103			
Phone Number: <u>(626)</u> 796-4000			
Fax Number: <u>(626) 795-6321</u>	Deposit Account Number 19-2090		
Email Address: denton.anderson@usip.com	Authorized User Name_Denton L. Anderson		
	,		
9. Signature: Suntan K-Andrew	on 1/27/10		
Signature	Date		
Denton L. Anderson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023854 FRAME: 0679

# Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

Continuation of 4. Application or patent numbers:

### B. Patent Nos.

4,727,816	D429,914	D521,751
4,768,833	D431,910	D521,757
4,841,877	D437,124	D522,265
5,411,327	D441,557	D522,777
5,694,865	D461,322	D523,265
5,732,637	D461,345	D526,134
5,865,128	D461,348	D542,039
5,868,081	D469,265	D544,230
5,924,770	D469,284	D546,097
5,934,203	D469,969	D547,979
5,954,396	D471,729	D547,980
5,983,807	D473,068	D549,018
6,003,948	D473,399	D559,592
6,004,157	D474,044	D560,084
6,058,854	D476,512	D560,085
6,116,692	D479,118	D563,697
6,247,770	D488,630	D564,768
6,484,647	D499,260	D578,324
6,533,352	D503,559	D606,844
6,585,320	D504,026	
6,592,194	D505,022	
6,706,382	D505,581	
7,059,670	D506,225	
7,147,284	D507,710	
7,281,476	D507,890	
7,380,879	D507,893	
D399,684	D510,258	
D407,830	D510,670	
D410,801	D512,252	
D413,571	D513,892	
D414,618	D513,911	
D417,095	D514,339	
D417,342	D514,829	
D417,969	D518,706	
D421,533	D520,768	
D425,319	D520,782	
D427,404	D521,282	
D427,405	D521,283	
D429,546	D521,750	

PATENT

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Virco Mgmt. Corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignor"), having a business address of 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, California 90501, is an owner of record of certain patents set out in the Schedule attached hereto, (the "Patent (s)"), and

WHEREAS Virco Mfg. Corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee"), having a business address of 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, California 90501, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patent(s);

AND, WHEREAS the Assignor desires to assign its entire right, title and interest in the Patent (s), and whereas the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest in the Patent(s), including the right to sue for past infringement and to file further applications for inventions described therein, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and benefits accruing with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR FURTHER agrees to execute all necessary and lawful documents, including without limitation, assignments in favor of Assignee or its Assignees, declarations, applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part, reissues, or other documents which Assignee may from time-to-time present to it in order to perfect title in the Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting the Invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce patent protection for the Invention(s) or to sue for patent infringement, in all countries.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 26 day of January, 2010.

VIRCO MGMT. CORPORATION

By: Robert E. Dose,

Vice-President - Finance, Secretary and

Treasurer

in the presence of:

Signature of Witness:

Print Name of Witness:

BERNICZ W. HA

## SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

U.S. Patent No.	Patent Date	Patent Title
5,683,066	11/04/1997	SUPPORT FOR CENTRAL PROCESSING UNIT
5,845,587	12/08/1998	TWO-PART TABLE TOP
6,534,165	03/18/2003	MOLDED AND LAMINATED CURVED SURFACE
0,554,105	03/10/2003	COMPOSITES
7,380,879	06/03/2008	SELF-LEVELING FURNITURE LEG FOOT
4,727,816	03/01/1988	TABLE
4,768,833	09/08/1988	CHAIR CONSTRUCTION
4,841,877	06/27/1989	TARIF
5,411,327	05/02/1995	LATERAL FILE ANTI-TILT MECHANISM WITH PIVOTAL
5,111,527	05/02/1995	ACTIVATOR RAIL
5,694,865	12/09/1997	LIGHTWEIGHT FURNITURE
5,732,637	03/31/1998	LIGHTWEIGHT PLASTIC
5,865,128	02/02/1999	FOLDING LEG MECHANISM
5,868,081	02/09/1999	LIGHTWEIGHT PLASTIC FURNITURE
5,924,770	07/20/1999	CHAIR CONSTRUCTION
5,934,203	08/10/1999	TABLE CONSTRUCTION
5,954,396	09/21/1999	CHAIR CONSTRUCTION
5,983,807	11/16/1999	LIGHTWEIGHT PLASTIC FURNITURE
6,003,948	12/21/1999	CHAIR CONSTRUCTION
6,004,157	12/21/1999	CONNECTOR MODULE
6,058,854	05/09/2000	LIGHTWEIGHT PLASTIC FURNITURE
6,116,692	09/12/2000	CHAIR CONSTRUCTION
6,247,770	06/19/2001	FURNITURE CONSTRUCTION
6,484,647	11/26/2002	OFFICE FURNITURE SYSTEM
6,533,352	03/18/2003	CHAIR WITH RECLINING BACK REST
6,585,320	07/01/2003	IMPROVED TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR A TILT
0,505,520	0170112005	BACK CHAIR
6,592,194	07/15/2003	OFFICE FURNITURE SYSTEM
6,706,382	03/16/2004	MOLDED AND LAMINATED CURVED SURFACE
<b>-,</b> ,		COMPOSITES
7,059,670	06/13/2006	STACKABLE CHAIR-DESK FRAME
7,147,284	12/12/2006	STUDENT DESK CHAIR WITH ROCKER RAILS (Zuma "Z"
		Rocker)
7,281,476	10/16/2007	BOOK RACK AND PENCIL TRAY COMBINATION (Zuma
		Book Rack and Pencil Tray Combination)
7,380,879	06/03/2008	SELF-LEVELING FURNITURE LEG FOOT
D399,684	10/20/1998	TABLE
D407,830	04/06/1999	A TRIM STRIP
D410,801	06/08/1999	CHAIR WITH ARM RESTS
D413,571	09/17/1999	POWER MODULE
D414,618	10/05/1999	SLED-BASE CHAIR
D417,095	11/30/1999	TABLE/MODESTY PANEL CHAIR/TABLET ARM
D417,342	12/07/1999	
D417,969	12/28/1999	CHAIR FRAME WORKSTATION MODULE
D421,533	03/14/2000	MOVZ21VIION INODOTE

TIC Detent No.	Patent Date	Patent Title
U.S. Patent No. D425,319	05/23/2000	CHAIR WITH END PANEL
D427,404	06/27/2000	CONFERENCE CHART
D427,404 D427,405	06/27/2000	BOOK TRUCK
D429,546	08/15/2000	PROJECTOR CART
D429,914	08/29/2000	LECTURN
D429,914 D431,910	10/17/2000	FASFI
D437,124	02/06/2001	AN IMPROVED CHIAR CONSTRUCTION
D437,124 D441,557	05/08/2001	I ICHTWEIGHT CHAIR
D441,337 D461,322	08/13/2002	CHAIR (Holbrook Chair [Whole] Without Arms)
D461,345	08/13/2002	(Decorative Holbrook) CHAIR BASE
D461,348	08/13/2002	UPPER PORTION OF HOLBROOK CHAIR WITHOUT
D401,546	00/13/2002	ARMS
D469,265	01/23/2003	CHAIR
D469,284	01/28/2003	CHAIR
D469,969	02/11/2003	LUNADA CHAIR DESIGN NO. 1
D471,729	03/18/2003	LUNADA CHAIR DESIGN NO. 2
D473,068	04/15/2003	DESK WITH BOOK BOX
D473,399	04/22/2003	DESK WITH BOOK BOX
D474,044	05/06/2003	DESK WITH BOOK BOX
D476,512	07/01/2003	FURNITURE LEG
D479,118	09/02/2003	GROMMET
D479,110 D488,630	04/20/2004	STOOL
D499,260	12/07/2004	CHAIR
D503,559	04/05/2005	CHAIR (Zuma "Z" Chair)
D503,339 D504,026	04/19/2005	TO A CIV CULA TO
D505,022	05/17/2005	CHAIR AND DESK COMBINATION (Ergocombo Design II -
0505,022		Chair/Dask Fixed)
D505,581	05/31/2005	BOOK TRAY (BOW FRONT DESK BOOK BOX)
D506,225	06/14/2005	PENCIL TRAY
D500,223	07/26/2005	DESK Desk
D507,890	08/02/2005	CHAIR AND DESK COMBINATION (Ergocombo Desk
2307,070		Design I - Ergonometric Chair/Desk Combination-Articulating)
D507,893	08/02/2005	STOOL
D510,258	10/04/2005	HANGER (Backpack Hanger Design I)
D510,670	10/18/2005	DESK (Zuma "Z" Desk)
D512,252	12/06/2005	ROCKING CHAIR CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY (Zuma "Z"
201-,		Rocker Frame)
D513,892	01/31/2006	CHAIR/DESK
D513,911	01/31/2006	CHAIR SEATING ASSEMBLY (Zuma "Z" Bucket)
D514,339	02/07/2006	TASK CHAIR
D514,829	02/14/2006	CHAIR/DESK
D518,706	04/11/2006	HANGER (Backpack Hanger Design II)
D520,768	05/16/2006	CHAIR
D520,782	05/16/2006	CHAIR BACK
D521,282	05/23/2006	CHAIR DESK COMBINATION FRAME
D521,283	05/23/2006	CHAIR SEAT
D521,750	05/30/2006	CHAIR (CHAIR DESK COMBINATION)
D521,751	05/30/2006	CHAIR DESK COMBINATION
D521,757	05/30/2006	CHAIR FOUR-LEG CHAIR WITHOUT BACK OPENING
D522,265	06/06/2006	FOUR-LEG CHAIR WITHOUT BACK OF LAW.
D522,777	06/13/2006	CHAIR DESK COMBINATION FRAME CHAIR DESK COMBINATION FRAME
D523,265	06/20/2006	CHAIR DESK COMBINATION AND AND

Patent Date	Patent Title
08/08/2006	ROCKING CHAIR (Zuma "Z" Rocker)
05/08/2007	CHAIR/DESK
06/12/2007	CHAIR (FOUR- LEG)
07/10/2007	DESK
08/07/2007	CHAIR FRAME
08/07/2007	CHAIR BUCKET
08/21/2007	CHAIR BUCKET
01/15/2008	DESK
01/22/2008	TABLE
01/22/2008	TABLE
03/11/2008	DESK
03/25/2008	TASK CHAIR
10/14/2008	DESK
12/29/2009	GROMMET
	08/08/2006 05/08/2007 06/12/2007 07/10/2007 08/07/2007 08/07/2007 08/21/2007 01/15/2008 01/22/2008 01/22/2008 03/11/2008 03/25/2008 10/14/2008